— 1—
技术规格书/Technical Specification
YG1130手动维护开关连接器
YG1130 Manual Maintenance Switch Connector
• 产品概述/Product instruction
应用场景/Application
新能源汽车电池系统及充电系统等。

This product employs a dual-ring spring contact pair on the socket
end, offering reliable connection and high current-carrying capacity.
• 订货信息/Ordering information
订货信息（总成）/Ordering information（assembly）
产品名称/
Product name
YGC1130-EV-P2P 插头（短接）
YGC1130-EV-P2P plug (with shorting link)
产品编号/
Product code
112010102685
对插端名称/
Receptacle
name
YGC1130-EV-S2R 插座
YGC1130-EV-S2R receptacle
对插端编号
Receptacle no.
112020102916
• 技术数据/Technical data
— 2—
基本信息/Basic information
PIN 距/Pin pitch 40mm
芯数/Numbers of pins 2pin
壳体材质/Material of shell 塑料/Plastic
电气性能/Electrical specification
额定电压/Rated voltage
1000V DC（功率），24 V DC（信号）
1000V DC (power)，24 V DC (signal)
额定电流/Rated current 400A
绝缘电阻/Insulation resistance
≥5000MΩ(常态)，≥200MΩ(湿热)
≥5000MΩ (normal condition)，≥200MΩ (damp heat condition)
耐电压/Withstand voltage
3000V (50Hz,AC 常态)/
3000V (50Hz,AC normal condition)
HVIL 是/yes
机械性能/Mechanical specification
机械寿命/Life cycles ≥50 次/times
耐环境性能/Environmental resistance specification
工作温度/Ambient temperature -40℃～+125℃
相对湿度/Humidity range
95％（40℃时）/
95％(at 40℃)
盐雾/Salt spray 96h
防护等级/IP rating
IP67&IP6K9K（插合后）/
IP67&IP6K9K(after mating)
材料/涂覆/外观/Materials/Finish/Outline
壳体/Shell PA66-GF
标准及认证/Standards and certifications
阻燃等级/Flame retardant rating
UL94 V-0(塑料)、HB(橡胶)/
UL94 V-0(plastic)、HB(rubber)
环保要求/Environmental requirements RoHS 2.0
• 产品尺寸图及安装开孔尺寸/Product size & mounting hole dimension